

Cir/11/RIAW/24-25

27 March 2025

Dear Parents,

The Management of Ryan International Academy, Wagholi has resolved to declare the standard-wise fee structure before the commencement of admissions for the academic years 2026-27 to 2027-28 to ensure transparency and allow parents ample time to plan for the upcoming academic terms. This declaration aligns with the provisions and procedures prescribed under:

- The Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Act, 2011
- The Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) (Amendment) Act, 2018
- The Maharashtra Educational Institutions (Regulation of Fee) Rules, 2016

The fee structure applies to students from Mont1 to Grade VIII for the academic years 2026-27 To 2027-28. Please see the details below

GRADE	Annual Tuition fee AY 2024-2025 and AY 2025-2026	The fee is revised by 15%	Annual Tuition fee AY 2026-27 to 2027-28
Mont 1	96,000	15%	1,10,400
Mont 2	1,00,000	15%	1,15,000
Mont 3	1,04,000	15%	1,19,600
I	1,20,500	15%	1,38,575
II	1,20,500	15%	1,38,575
III	1,20,500	15%	1,38,575
IV	1,30,500	15%	1,50,075
V	1,30,500	15%	1,50,075
VI	1,42,500	15%	1,63,875
VII	1,42,500	15%	1,63,875
VIII	1,42,500	15%	1,63,875

Remark: The revised fee will be applicable for two academic years, i.e., 2026-27 To 2027-28.

The following fees will be applicable and charged for new admissions:

- Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)
- Admission Fee (Non-Refundable)
- Admin Fee (Non-Refundable)

The school management has decided to offer two modes of payment:

- Full Payment (with a 5% discount, valid until March 15, 2026, for AY 2026-27 fees, and March 15, 2027, for AY 2027-28 fees)
- Monthly Payment through Channel partner as applicable

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Above Fees Includes: Class Photo, Field Trip, Health Check-up, Student Diary, , Parent App/Portal, Student & Parent ID Card, Foundation & Passion Initiatives etc.

Exclusions in the above Fees which are "Optional" -Not Limited to Transport, Asset/Olympiad Fee, After School Activities, School Excursions Etc.

Exclusions in the above Fees which are "Mandatory" - Not Limited to School Uniform, Annual Day/Sports Day, Vocational Programmes*, Books & Stationery, CBSE Grade 9 and 10 Fee Etc.

*Vocational Programmes -Optional for one- Foreign Language, Coding, Speech & Drama, Vocal Music etc.

Fees has to be paid by completing the sign up process on our payment partner portal "GrayQuest" or as applicable at the time of Admission, whereas fee Monthly instalment deduction will begin from the bank account authorized by the parent every month starting from March.

Please note that failure to pay fees as per the schedule will be considered as a sign of the parent's unwillingness to continue the student's admission.

We look forward to your continued support and a productive association.

Best regards

For RIA Wagholi

Ms. Shilpa Tribhuwan

Principal

^{*}Additionally, an Annual/Sports/Event fee of Rs. 2750/- will be charged separately.